completion. Two weather and fungus proofed Fresnel lenses were received. 
Jfresnel lens number 152 was shipped to Subic Bay on .30 Q::tober. There 
were tvJO JAT0 launches on the crosswind runway since its completion this 
month, but none on the east runway. Seven hundred sixty-four (764) 
normal arrestments wer e made on the lii-2 arresting gear during tb.:is 
reporting period tv-hile two (2) 61lergencies ,-rere arrested on the TM-24 
arresting gear. 

5. During the month of October 1966, the Air Freight section handled 
the follol.~ing traffic: